INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y MANTENIMIENTO
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO POR EL USO DE LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES, POR LO QUE SE RECOMIENDA MANTENERLAS.
ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN O SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA LUMINARIA, RECUERDE QUE DEBE MANTENER EL VOLTAJE PRINCIPAL.
DURANTE LA INSTALACIÓN O REPARACIÓN DE LUMINARIA SIGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DADAS POR EL FABRICANTE.
THE SAFETY OF THE LUMINAIRE IS GUARANTEED ONLY BY THE PROPER USE OF THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS, SO WE RECOMMEND TO KEEP THEM.
BEFORE INSTALLATION OR LAMP REPLACEMENT, REMEMBER TO KEEP THE MAIN VOLTAGE.
DURING INSTALLATION OR LAMP REPLACEMENT FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN BY THE MANUFACTURER.

CAUSED BY IMPROPER LIGHTING INSTALLATION OR CONNECTION, AND THE GENERATED BY THE LACK OF PROTECTION REQUIRED IN ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
CONTROLLED BY REBT.
REV08.18
Módulo LED
LED module
Tensión de aislamiento: Aislamiento doble o reforzado 2960V
        Aislamiento principal MBTS 500V.
El diodo LED está considerado como Grupo de Riesgo 1
The LED is considered Risk Group 1
RND12-RND24-RND36
5 DIMENSIONS AND PROPERTIES
DIMENSIONES Y PROPIEDADES
MODEL (A)
(mm)
Nº LED
RND12S 460 7.1 12
RND12M 460 7.1 12
RND12L 460 7.1 12
RND24S 460 7.1 24
RND24M 460 7.1 24
RND24L 460 7.1 24
RND36S 460 7.1 36
RND36M 460 7.1 36
RND36L 460 7.1 36
CRI (1) COLOR Tª (1)
(ºK)
NOMINAL
CURRENT